(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:

US00D966631S

US D966,681 S

Rémy 45) Date of Patent: «:» Oct. 18, 2022
(54) SHOE D567.484 S *  4/2008 JAMES ..voovooeeeee D2/954
D567,485 S *  4/2008 James .......oooviviiiiiiininn, D2/954
- _ D570,083 S * 6/2008 Taylor .........ooovveviiiinnnin, D2/969
(71)  Applicant: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) D576383 S *  9/2008 Weber ..., D2/960
D624,740 S * 10/2010 Nelson ......cocoovvvvvininnn, D2/969
(72) Inventor: Batiste Rémy, Portland, OR (US) D635,748 S *  4/2011 Katz .ooceovvoereeeoeoeeiennnn, D2/943
;)639,042 S *  6/2011 Gibson ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiinnn, D2/969
(73) Assignee: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) D747,599 S 1/2016  Woodman
D778,578 S *  2/2017 Hui ....coooovvvviiiiiiiinnl, D2/972
e 32 _ D793,065 S 8/2017 Cin
(*¥)  Term: 15 Years D795,559 S * 82017 JULY oo D2/972
(21) Appl. No.: 29/762,832 (Continued)
(22) Filed:  Dec. 18, 2020 OTHER PUBLICATIONS
(51) LOC (13) CL ooovveoeeeeceeeeeee e 0204 1 1ced Up: Nike Tiempo Legend 8 Review”: Soccer Bible: retrieved
(52) U.S. Cl. Nov. 19, 2020; published Jul. 4, 2019; URL: <https://www.soccerbible.
S PO e e e e e, D2/972 com/performance/football-boots/2019/07/1aced-up-nike-tiempo-
(58) Field of Classification Search legend-8-review/>.

(56)

USPC

D310,292
D315,979
D321,084
1)332,522
D337,647
1D339,446
346,479
D425,290
D524,518
548,939
1D554,830
D561.,431

D561,448

D2/896, 900,

902, 904, 906908,

D2/916-924, 925-945, 969-979
CPC .... A43B 1/00; A43B 1/02; A43B 1/04; A43B
3/00; A43B 3/02; A43B 3/06; A43B 3/10;

A43B 3/12; A43B 3/14; A43B 5/00;

A43B 5/001; A43B

5/002; A43B 5/008;

A43B 5/06; A43B 5/10; A43B 5/12;
A43B 23/00; A43B 23/02; A43B 23/04

See application file for complete search history.

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUM

9/1990
4/1991
10/1991
1/1993
7/1993
9/1993 1
5/1994 Teague
5/2000
7/2006
8/2007
11/2007
* o 2/2008
*2/2008

Selbiger ..

Legacki ..
Miller

ttttt

LI A ]

LI B B ]

James

Hulbert ...
Fullum

ttttt

* ¥ % ¥ X ¥ X F ¥ %

LI

Lo nnn o, n

D2/969
D2/970
D2/903
D2/970
D2/970
D2/970
D2/970
D2/903
D2/896
D2/969

ttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttt
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
ttttttttttttttttttttttt
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
ttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttt

D2/907
D2/969

ttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

(Continued)

Primary Examiner — Jonathan J Han
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcofl, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a shoe, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

IG. 1 1s a side view of a shoe showing my new design;
IG. 2 1s a front perspective view thereof;

IG. 3 1s an opposite side front perspective view thereof;
IG. 4 1s an opposite side view thereof;

IG. 5 1s a side view of a shoe showing an alternative
embodiment of my new design;

FIG. 6 1s a front perspective view thereof;

FIG. 7 1s an opposite side front perspective view thereof;
and.,

FIG. 8 1s an opposite side view thereol.

The broken lines depicting the remainder of the shoe form
no part of the claimed design.
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1 Claim, 8 Drawing Sheets
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